in Central and Eastern Europe (CEE). Investment projects and/or acquisition of shareholdings 

in companies having a similar or complementary object of activity to the main object of activity 

of Promateris will be considered, within the limit of an own contribution of 25.000.000 EUR 

(twenty five million euros), cumulatively, until 31.12.2025. 

17. Approval of the Registration Date according to Article 86 paragraph 1 of Law 24/2017. The 

Registration Date of the shareholders on whom the effects of the Extraordinary Meeting 

Resolution that will decide on the division of the Company, date to be determined by the general